WHEREAS, it is one of the responsibilities of the Mayor of the City of Westerville to recognize occasions of outstanding significance; and

WHEREAS, Concord Counseling Services has been providing mental health services to the citizens of Westerville for over 40 years; and

WHEREAS, Concord Counseling Services Mission is to provide professional mental health and recovery treatment as well as prevention services to the community that are effective, accessible, affordable, and responsive to the ever changing needs and challenges facing those they serve; and

WHEREAS, this Center works closely with the community to insure programs reflect local needs; and

WHEREAS, mental health is an important issue for all of us; and

WHEREAS, Concord Counseling Services has won numerous national, statewide, and local awards for innovative programming as a result; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Westerville should recognize the important service performed by Concord Counseling Services.

THEREFORE, I, Kathleen Cocuzzi, Mayor of the City of Westerville, Ohio, do hereby proclaim May 2013, as

"NATIONAL MENTAL HEALTH MONTH"

in Westerville and urge all residents to support Concord Counseling Services and the service they provide to all citizens in Westerville.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal to be affixed this 21st day of May, in the Year of Our Lord, Two Thousand Thirteen.

Kathleen Cocuzzi, Mayor